

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2927

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

May 9

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, after “on” insert “Nontransplantable”.
2 Delete line 7 and insert:
3 “(b) A representative of the Oregon Health and Science University;”.
4 In line 12, delete “and”.
5 Delete line 13 and insert:
6 “(h) A representative of the public; and
7 “(i) A representative of the State Mortuary and Cemetery Board.”.
8 In line 17, delete “organ procurement”.
9 On page 2, line 14, delete “Department of Human Services” and insert “Legislative Adminis-
10 tration Committee”.
11 Delete lines 15 through 19.
12 In line 20, delete “(13)” and insert “(12)”.
13
-